
SOLWAY FEDERATION of RACING PIGEON SOCIETIES
Race from Stafford 12

Liberated at 09:00:00 on 11/09/16 in a SOUTH wind
30 members sent in a total of 298 birds

Pos. Member Club No.birds Time Miles Yards Ring No. Colour Sex Pools Velocity
1 Mr & Mrs Trodden Springfield Homing Club 19 11:38:45 155 1464 SU 16 S 5807 BLUE PIED Cock 1727.647
2 Mr & Mrs Trodden Springfield Homing Club 19 11:38:46 155 1464 SU 16 S 5751 CHEQUER Cock 1727.466
3 Mr & Mrs Trodden Springfield Homing Club 19 11:38:46 155 1464 SU 16 S 5764 BLUE Cock 1727.466
4 Mr & Mrs Trodden Springfield Homing Club 19 11:38:46 155 1464 SU 16 S 5800 CHEQUER Hen 1727.466
5 Mr & Mrs Trodden Springfield Homing Club 19 11:38:48 155 1464 SU 16 S 5780 BLUE PIED Hen 1727.103
6 Mr & Mrs Trodden Springfield Homing Club 19 11:38:52 155 1464 SU 16 S 5784 BLUE W/F Cock 1726.379
7 Mr & Mrs Trodden Springfield Homing Club 19 11:38:53 155 1464 SU 16 S 5760 BLUE PIED Cock 1726.197
8 Mr & Mrs Trodden Springfield Homing Club 19 11:38:54 155 1464 SU 16 S 5786 BLUE Hen 1726.016
9 S Boyd Dumfries Flying Club 10 11:52:59 168 1695 GB 16 D 18296 BLUE PIED Hen 1719.096
10 Mr & Mrs Trodden Springfield Homing Club 19 11:39:37 155 1464 SU 16 S 5761 CHEQUER Cock 1718.267
11 Mr & Mrs Trodden Springfield Homing Club 19 11:39:39 155 1464 SU 16 S 5789 BLUE Cock 1717.908
12 Mr & Mrs Trodden Springfield Homing Club 19 11:39:40 155 1464 SU 16 S 5733 BLUE Cock 1717.729
13 S Boyd Dumfries Flying Club 10 11:53:27 168 1695 SU 16 S 1105 BLUE Cock 1714.471
14 A Russell Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 4 11:54:58 167 1595 SU 16 S 4473 BLUE Cock 1688.979
15 G A Firth Lockerbie Racing Pigeon Club 1 11:59:16 171 1626 SU 16 S 4382 BLUE Hen 1687.910
16 Mr & Mrs Trodden Springfield Homing Club 19 11:42:30 155 1464 SU 16 S 5819 CHEQUER PIED Cock 1687.778
17 A Russell Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 4 11:55:08 167 1595 SU 16 S 4457 CHEQUER Hen 1687.372
18 Mr & Mrs Trodden Springfield Homing Club 19 11:42:33 155 1464 SU 16 S 5775 BLUE W/F Cock 1687.259
19 A Little Hoddam & District Flying Club 6 11:49:52 161 1619 SU 16 S 2761 CHEQUER Cock AB 3.00 1677.663
20 G Dalgliesh & Son Hoddam & District Flying Club 11 11:49:56 161 1647 SU 16 S 2190 MEALY PIED Cock 1677.169
21 C Hannah Hoddam & District Flying Club 5 11:49:52 161 1535 GB 16 V 25857 CHEQUER PIED Cock ABCDG 16.52 1677.168
22 G Dalgliesh & Son Hoddam & District Flying Club 11 11:50:12 161 1647 SU 16 S 2197 BLUE Cock 1674.542
23 Mr & Mrs K Guenther & G/Son Dumfries Flying Club 15 11:56:24 167 594 SU 16 S 729 BLUE Hen 1669.580
24 S J Irving (Loft 1) Brydekirk Homing Club 39 11:48:30 157 696 GB 16 V 13392 CHEQUER PIED Cock 1644.012
25 S J Irving (Loft 1) Brydekirk Homing Club 39 11:48:33 157 696 GB 16 D 17156 BLUE Hen 1643.524
26 S J Irving (Loft 1) Brydekirk Homing Club 39 11:48:41 157 696 GB 16 V 13393 BLUE Cock 1642.225
27 S J Irving (Loft 1) Brydekirk Homing Club 39 11:48:59 157 696 GB 16 D 17158 BLUE PIED Hen 1639.310
28 S J Irving (Loft 1) Brydekirk Homing Club 39 11:49:04 157 696 GB 16 A 42259 BLUE Hen 1638.502
29 S J Irving (Loft 1) Brydekirk Homing Club 39 11:49:07 157 696 NEHU 16 HOU 721 BLUE Cock 1638.017
30 S J Irving (Loft 1) Brydekirk Homing Club 39 11:49:20 157 696 GB 16 V 13437 BLUE PIED Cock 1635.921
31 J Seaton Dumfries Flying Club 18 11:58:40 165 1274 SU 16 S 446 RED Hen 1632.504
32 J Seaton Dumfries Flying Club 18 11:59:06 165 1274 SU 16 S 413 MEALY Hen 1628.554
33 Mr & Mrs Trodden Springfield Homing Club 19 11:48:53 155 1464 SU 16 S 5776 BLUE Hen 1623.985
34 C Hannah Hoddam & District Flying Club 5 11:55:26 161 1535 GB 16 V 25860 CHEQUER PIED Cock 1623.950
35 G Turnbull Eastriggs Homing Club 17 11:50:25 156 1280 SU 16 S 1929 RED Hen 1618.621
36 Mr & Mrs G Power Springfield Homing Club 7 11:48:54 155 540 SU 16 S 5574 BLUE BAR Hen EF 8.55 1618.354
37 Mr & Mrs Trodden Springfield Homing Club 19 11:49:47 155 1464 SU 16 S 5740 BLUE PIED Hen 1615.376
38 Mr & Mrs G Power Springfield Homing Club 7 11:49:34 155 540 SU 16 S 5589 BLUE BAR Hen 1611.991
39 S J Irving (Loft 1) Brydekirk Homing Club 39 11:52:14 157 696 GB 16 V 13438 BLUE Hen 1608.376
40 Mr & Mrs G Power Springfield Homing Club 7 11:49:57 155 540 SU 16 S 5567 BLUE BAR Hen 1608.355
41 S J Irving (Loft 1) Brydekirk Homing Club 39 11:52:16 157 696 GB 16 A 42265 BLUE Hen 1608.065
42 S J Irving (Loft 1) Brydekirk Homing Club 39 11:52:21 157 696 GB 16 V 13450 BLUE Hen 1607.287
43 W F Van Nuil Springfield Homing Club 6 11:49:54 155 238 SU 16 S 5462 CHEQUER W/F Cock 1607.051
44 S J Irving (Loft 1) Brydekirk Homing Club 39 11:52:24 157 696 GB 16 V 13389 DARK CHEQUER Hen 1606.821
45 S J Irving (Loft 1) Brydekirk Homing Club 39 11:52:24 157 696 GB 16 V 13404 BLUE Cock 1606.821
46 S J Irving (Loft 1) Brydekirk Homing Club 39 11:52:30 157 696 GB 16 V 13426 BLUE Cock 1605.890
47 S J Irving (Loft 1) Brydekirk Homing Club 39 11:52:31 157 696 NEHU 16 HOU 736 BLUE Hen 1605.735
48 S J Irving (Loft 1) Brydekirk Homing Club 39 11:52:34 157 696 GB 16 V 13405 CHEQUER Hen 1605.269
49 S J Irving (Loft 1) Brydekirk Homing Club 39 11:52:38 157 696 GB 16 V 13444 CHEQUER PIED Hen 1604.650
50 S J Irving (Loft 1) Brydekirk Homing Club 39 11:52:56 157 696 GB 16 V 13449 BLUE Hen 1601.866
51 S J Irving (Loft 1) Brydekirk Homing Club 39 11:52:56 157 696 NEHU 16 HOU 704 BLUE Hen 1601.866
52 S J Irving (Loft 1) Brydekirk Homing Club 39 11:53:00 157 696 NEHU 16 HOU 738 BLUE Hen 1601.249
53 S J Irving (Loft 1) Brydekirk Homing Club 39 11:53:02 157 696 GB 16 V 13395 CHEQUER PIED Hen 1600.940
54 S J Irving (Loft 1) Brydekirk Homing Club 39 11:53:10 157 696 GB 16 V 13420 BLUE Cock 1599.707
55 A Simmons Annan & District Homing Club 4 11:53:18 157 704 SU 16 S 6884 BLUE Hen 1598.523
56 C Hannah Hoddam & District Flying Club 5 11:58:31 161 1535 GB 16 V 25856 CHEQUER Cock 1595.901
57 S J Irving (Loft 1) Brydekirk Homing Club 39 11:53:38 157 696 GB 16 V 13383 CHEQUER Cock 1595.408
58 G Dalgliesh & Son Hoddam & District Flying Club 11 11:59:10 161 1647 SU 16 S 2220 BLUE Hen 1590.737
59 S J Irving (Loft 1) Brydekirk Homing Club 39 11:54:23 157 696 GB 16 V 13386 CHEQUER PIED Cock 1588.546



60 S J Irving (Loft 1) Brydekirk Homing Club 39 11:54:26 157 696 GB 16 V 13458 BLUE Cock 1588.091
61 A Little Hoddam & District Flying Club 6 11:59:46 161 1619 SU 16 S 2753 RED Hen 1585.272
62 S J Irving (Loft 1) Brydekirk Homing Club 39 11:54:52 157 696 GB 16 V 13475 BLUE Hen 1584.156
63 S J Irving (Loft 1) Brydekirk Homing Club 39 11:54:53 157 696 GB 16 V 13473 BLUE Cock 1584.005
64 C Hannah Hoddam & District Flying Club 5 12:00:01 161 1535 GB 16 V 25858 CHEQUER PIED Cock 1582.603
65 S J Irving (Loft 1) Brydekirk Homing Club 39 11:55:23 157 696 GB 16 V 13399 BLUE Cock 1579.489
66 J Dalgliesh Hoddam & District Flying Club 8 12:00:17 161 1329 SU 16 S 2491 BLUE PIED Cock 1579.120
67 G Turnbull Eastriggs Homing Club 17 11:54:47 156 1280 SU 16 S 1954 BLUE W/F Hen 1578.183
68 S J Irving (Loft 1) Brydekirk Homing Club 39 11:55:32 157 696 GB 16 A 42245 BLUE Hen 1578.139
69 G Dalgliesh & Son Hoddam & District Flying Club 11 12:00:36 161 1647 SU 16 S 2195 DARK PIED Hen 1578.112
70 J Ferguson Eastriggs Homing Club 24 11:54:01 155 1312 SU 16 S 1465 BLUE BAR Hen 1575.205
71 S J Irving (Loft 1) Brydekirk Homing Club 39 11:56:39 157 696 GB 16 V 13409 BLACK PIED Cock 1568.163
72 G Turnbull Eastriggs Homing Club 17 11:55:56 156 1280 SU 16 S 1981 CHEQUER Cock 1567.867
73 S J Irving (Loft 1) Brydekirk Homing Club 39 11:56:45 157 696 GB 16 V 13430 CHEQUER Cock 1567.276
74 G Turnbull Eastriggs Homing Club 17 11:56:00 156 1280 SU 16 S 1947 CHEQUER Hen 1567.273
75 J Seaton Dumfries Flying Club 18 12:06:18 165 1274 SU 16 S 448 CHEQUER Hen 1565.615
76 K Thomson Lockerbie Racing Pigeon Club 5 12:17:29 175 421 SU 16 S 4155 CHEQUER PIED Hen 1561.757
77 J Ferguson Eastriggs Homing Club 24 11:55:42 155 1312 SU 16 S 1444 BLUE BAR Cock 1560.114
78 S J Irving (Loft 2) Brydekirk Homing Club 38 11:59:55 159 758 GB 16 X 74601 BLUE Hen 1559.600
79 Mr & Mrs Trodden Springfield Homing Club 19 11:55:59 155 1464 SU 16 S 5735 CHEQUER Hen 1558.466
80 Mr & Mrs Trodden Springfield Homing Club 19 11:55:59 155 1464 SU 16 S 5774 BLUE Hen 1558.466
81 J Ferguson Eastriggs Homing Club 24 11:56:02 155 1312 SU 16 S 1425 CHEQUER PIED Hen 1557.160
82 S J Irving (Loft 2) Brydekirk Homing Club 38 12:00:31 159 758 GB 16 X 62270 BLUE Hen 1554.416
83 G Turnbull Eastriggs Homing Club 17 11:57:37 156 1280 SU 16 S 1975 CHEQUER W/F Hen 1553.007
84 G Turnbull Eastriggs Homing Club 17 11:57:56 156 1280 GB 16 X 71158 BLUE W/F Hen 1550.244
85 S J Irving (Loft 2) Brydekirk Homing Club 38 12:01:09 159 758 GB 16 X 62222 CHEQUER Hen 1548.982
86 S J Irving (Loft 2) Brydekirk Homing Club 38 12:01:13 159 758 GB 16 X 62290 BLUE PIED Hen 1548.412
87 J Dalgliesh Hoddam & District Flying Club 8 12:03:54 161 1329 SU 16 S 2486 BLUE PIED Hen 1548.064
88 J Dalgliesh Hoddam & District Flying Club 8 12:03:56 161 1329 SU 16 S 2480 CHEQUER Hen 1547.784
89 W J Smith Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 7 12:10:11 166 1667 SU 16 S 4617 BLUE Hen 1544.967
90 S J Irving (Loft 2) Brydekirk Homing Club 38 12:01:38 159 758 GB 16 X 62268 BLUE Cock 1544.860
91 G Dalgliesh & Son Hoddam & District Flying Club 11 12:05:07 161 1647 SU 16 S 2201 BLUE PIED Hen 1539.607
92 G Turnbull Eastriggs Homing Club 17 11:59:26 156 1280 SU 16 S 1978 CHEQUER Hen 1537.284
93 J Seaton Dumfries Flying Club 18 12:09:44 165 1274 SU 16 S 439 BLUE Cock 1537.284
94 W F Van Nuil Springfield Homing Club 6 11:57:39 155 238 SU 16 S 5468 RED CHEQUER Cock 1536.943
95 S J Irving (Loft 1) Brydekirk Homing Club 39 12:00:26 157 696 GB 16 V 13421 CHEQUER PIED Hen 1535.282
96 Mr & Mrs K Guenther & G/Son Dumfries Flying Club 15 12:12:09 167 594 SU 16 S 689 CHEQUER Hen 1532.730
97 J Seaton Dumfries Flying Club 18 12:10:19 165 1274 SU 16 S 428 BLUE Hen 1532.572
98 Mr & Mrs K Guenther & G/Son Dumfries Flying Club 15 12:12:33 167 594 SU 16 S 771 BLUE Cock 1529.546
99 Mr & Mrs K Guenther & G/Son Dumfries Flying Club 15 12:12:33 167 594 SU 16 S 833 BLUE Cock 1529.546
100 W J Smith Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 7 12:12:27 166 1667 SU 16 S 4616 BLUE Hen 1526.771
101 W J Smith Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 7 12:12:28 166 1667 SU 16 S 4655 BLUE Hen 1526.638
102 S J Irving (Loft 2) Brydekirk Homing Club 38 12:04:04 159 758 GB 16 X 74602 BLUE Cock 1524.437
103 S Ferguson Annan & District Homing Club 4 12:01:04 156 1024 SU 16 S 6577 MEALY Cock 1522.003
104 J Ferguson Eastriggs Homing Club 24 12:00:09 155 1312 SU 16 S 1474 MEALY Cock 1521.576
105 S J Irving (Loft 2) Brydekirk Homing Club 38 12:04:25 159 758 GB 16 X 62225 CHEQUER PIED Hen 1521.544
106 S J Irving (Loft 2) Brydekirk Homing Club 38 12:04:27 159 758 GB 16 X 62210 CHEQUER Hen 1521.269
107 S J Irving (Loft 2) Brydekirk Homing Club 38 12:04:28 159 758 GB 16 X 62205 BLUE Cock 1521.131
108 J Ferguson Eastriggs Homing Club 24 12:00:18 155 1312 SU 16 S 1477 MEALY Hen 1520.311
109 S J Irving (Loft 2) Brydekirk Homing Club 38 12:04:38 159 758 GB 16 X 62297 DARK CHEQUER Hen 1519.758
110 Skachill & McCormack Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 10 12:14:56 168 432 SU 16 S 5136 CHEQUER Hen 1519.042
111 G Turnbull Eastriggs Homing Club 17 12:01:39 156 1280 SU 16 S 1977 BLUE Hen 1518.525
112 J Ferguson Eastriggs Homing Club 24 12:00:48 155 1312 SU 16 S 1457 BLUE W/F Cock 1516.106
113 S J Irving (Loft 2) Brydekirk Homing Club 38 12:05:55 159 758 GB 16 X 74603 BLUE Cock 1509.268
114 S Boyd Dumfries Flying Club 10 12:17:05 168 1695 GB 16 E 36254 BLUE Hen 1508.879
115 S J Irving (Loft 2) Brydekirk Homing Club 38 12:05:58 159 758 GB 16 X 62219 CHEQUER Hen 1508.862
116 J Seaton Dumfries Flying Club 18 12:13:20 165 1274 SU 16 S 411 DARK CHEQUER Cock 1508.659
117 Mr & Mrs K Guenther & G/Son Dumfries Flying Club 15 12:15:59 167 594 SU 16 S 653 BLUE Cock 1502.750
118 S J Irving (Loft 2) Brydekirk Homing Club 38 12:07:06 159 758 GB 16 X 74655 MEALY Hen 1499.722
119 W F Van Nuil Springfield Homing Club 6 12:02:05 155 238 SU 16 S 5455 RED CHEQUER Cock 1499.522
120 K Thomson Lockerbie Racing Pigeon Club 5 12:26:09 175 421 SU 16 S 4153 CHEQUER Hen 1496.100
121 J Seaton Dumfries Flying Club 18 12:15:06 165 1274 SU 16 S 450 CHEQUER Cock 1494.997
122 A Simmons Annan & District Homing Club 4 12:05:55 157 704 SU 16 S 6893 BLUE Hen 1490.044
123 W Jamieson Annan & District Homing Club 10 12:05:56 157 209 SU 16 S 6804 BLUE Hen 1487.248
124 G Turnbull Eastriggs Homing Club 17 12:06:09 156 1280 SU 16 S 1964 CHEQUER Hen 1481.816
125 S Boyd Dumfries Flying Club 10 12:20:53 168 1695 GB 16 E 36422 CHEQUER Hen 1480.337
126 S J Irving (Loft 2) Brydekirk Homing Club 38 12:09:39 159 758 GB 16 X 62238 BLUE PIED Hen 1479.557
127 H Dobie Brydekirk Homing Club 12 12:08:51 157 1513 SU 16 S 7351 RED CHEQUER Hen 1471.183
128 R Burgess Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 3 12:20:33 167 1066 SU 16 S 4727 BLUE Hen 1470.885
129 J Seaton Dumfries Flying Club 18 12:18:33 165 1274 SU 16 S 404 CHEQUER Cock 1469.020



130 Mr & Mrs K Guenther & G/Son Dumfries Flying Club 15 12:20:32 167 594 SU 16 S 830 CHEQUER PIED Hen 1468.654
131 W Jamieson Annan & District Homing Club 10 12:08:45 157 209 SU 16 S 6805 CHEQUER Cock 1465.054
132 P E Heslop Annan & District Homing Club 4 12:09:04 157 114 SU 16 SW 987 BLUE GRIZZLE Cock 1462.098
133 A Simmons Annan & District Homing Club 4 12:09:30 157 704 SU 16 S 6888 CHEQUER Hen 1461.868
134 W Jamieson Annan & District Homing Club 10 12:09:20 157 209 SU 16 S 6829 CHEQUER Hen 1460.540
135 R Burgess Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 3 12:22:06 167 1066 SU 16 S 4735 CHEQUER Hen 1459.604
136 A Russell Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 4 12:22:59 167 1595 SU 16 S 4487 BLUE W/F Hen 1455.858
137 W Jamieson Annan & District Homing Club 10 12:10:42 157 209 SU 16 S 6830 RED Hen 1450.073
138 S Ferguson Annan & District Homing Club 4 12:11:08 156 1024 SU 16 S 6578 RED Hen 1441.842
139 S J Irving (Loft 2) Brydekirk Homing Club 38 12:14:38 159 758 GB 16 X 62271 DARK CHEQUER Hen 1441.675
140 S J Irving (Loft 2) Brydekirk Homing Club 38 12:16:51 159 758 GB 16 X 62241 BLUE Hen 1425.441
141 S J Irving (Loft 2) Brydekirk Homing Club 38 12:16:51 159 758 GB 16 X 62284 DARK CHEQUER Hen 1425.441
142 S J Irving (Loft 1) Brydekirk Homing Club 39 12:14:24 157 696 GB 16 V 13443 CHEQUER Hen 1424.979
143 P E Heslop Annan & District Homing Club 4 12:14:45 157 114 GB 16 P 42239 CHEQUER Cock 1419.430
144 Mrs L Hay Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 4 12:29:04 168 395 SU 16 S 4872 CHEQUER W/F Hen 1416.175
145 J Seaton Dumfries Flying Club 18 12:25:58 165 1274 SU 16 S 432 BLUE Cock 1416.122
146 Skachill & McCormack Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 10 12:29:11 168 432 SU 16 S 5146 BLUE Cock 1415.562
147 S J Irving (Loft 2) Brydekirk Homing Club 38 12:18:32 159 758 GB 16 X 62254 BLUE Hen 1413.355
148 S Ferguson Annan & District Homing Club 4 12:15:02 156 1024 SU 16 S 6525 BLUE Cock 1413.010
149 W Jamieson Annan & District Homing Club 10 12:15:43 157 209 SU 16 S 6816 RED Cock 1412.905
150 W Jamieson Annan & District Homing Club 10 12:15:52 157 209 SU 16 S 6828 CHEQUER Cock 1411.823
151 S Ferguson Annan & District Homing Club 4 12:15:22 156 1024 SU 16 S 6537 MEALY Hen 1410.599
152 Mr & Mrs K Guenther & G/Son Dumfries Flying Club 15 12:29:35 167 594 SU 16 S 655 BLUE Hen 1405.236
153 J Dalgliesh Hoddam & District Flying Club 8 12:22:40 161 1329 SU 16 S 2478 BLUE Hen 1404.715
154 J Dalgliesh Hoddam & District Flying Club 8 12:22:59 161 1329 SU 16 S 2490 BLUE Hen 1402.524
155 D Callander Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 4 12:31:56 168 370 SU 16 S 4847 RED CHEQUER Cock 1396.902
156 G Turnbull Eastriggs Homing Club 17 12:18:05 156 1280 SU 16 S 1958 BLUE Hen 1392.545
157 J Dalgliesh Hoddam & District Flying Club 8 12:27:31 161 1329 SU 16 S 2474 BLUE Hen 1371.885
158 W Jamieson Annan & District Homing Club 10 12:21:35 157 209 SU 16 S 6809 CHEQUER Cock 1371.785
159 G Dalgliesh & Son Hoddam & District Flying Club 11 12:28:12 161 1647 SU 16 S 2180 RED PIED Cock 1368.910
160 S J Irving (Loft 2) Brydekirk Homing Club 38 12:28:06 159 758 GB 16 X 62300 BLACK PIED Cock 1348.381



SOLWAY FEDERATION of RACING PIGEON SOCIETIES
Section: East

Race from Stafford 12
Liberated at 09:00:00 on 11/09/16 in a SOUTH wind

21 members sent in a total of 223 birds
Pos. Member Club No.birds Time Miles Yards Ring No. Colour Sex Pools Prize Velocity
1 Mr & Mrs Trodden Springfield Homing Club 19 11:38:45 155 1464 SU 16 S 5807 BLUE PIED Cock ABC 7.00 30.00 1727.647
2 Mr & Mrs Trodden Springfield Homing Club 19 11:38:46 155 1464 SU 16 S 5751 CHEQUER Cock 20.00 1727.466
3 Mr & Mrs Trodden Springfield Homing Club 19 11:38:46 155 1464 SU 16 S 5764 BLUE Cock 18.00 1727.466
4 Mr & Mrs Trodden Springfield Homing Club 19 11:38:46 155 1464 SU 16 S 5800 CHEQUER Hen ABC 1.93 15.00 1727.466
5 Mr & Mrs Trodden Springfield Homing Club 19 11:38:48 155 1464 SU 16 S 5780 BLUE PIED Hen 12.00 1727.103
6 Mr & Mrs Trodden Springfield Homing Club 19 11:38:52 155 1464 SU 16 S 5784 BLUE W/F Cock 12.00 1726.379
7 Mr & Mrs Trodden Springfield Homing Club 19 11:38:53 155 1464 SU 16 S 5760 BLUE PIED Cock 12.00 1726.197
8 Mr & Mrs Trodden Springfield Homing Club 19 11:38:54 155 1464 SU 16 S 5786 BLUE Hen 12.00 1726.016
9 Mr & Mrs Trodden Springfield Homing Club 19 11:39:37 155 1464 SU 16 S 5761 CHEQUER Cock 12.00 1718.267
10 Mr & Mrs Trodden Springfield Homing Club 19 11:39:39 155 1464 SU 16 S 5789 BLUE Cock 10.00 1717.908
11 Mr & Mrs Trodden Springfield Homing Club 19 11:39:40 155 1464 SU 16 S 5733 BLUE Cock 10.00 1717.729
12 G A Firth Lockerbie Racing Pigeon Club 1 11:59:16 171 1626 SU 16 S 4382 BLUE Hen 8.00 1687.910
13 Mr & Mrs Trodden Springfield Homing Club 19 11:42:30 155 1464 SU 16 S 5819 CHEQUER PIED Cock 5.00 1687.778
14 Mr & Mrs Trodden Springfield Homing Club 19 11:42:33 155 1464 SU 16 S 5775 BLUE W/F Cock 5.00 1687.259
15 A Little Hoddam & District Flying Club 6 11:49:52 161 1619 SU 16 S 2761 CHEQUER Cock 5.00 1677.663
16 G Dalgliesh & Son Hoddam & District Flying Club 11 11:49:56 161 1647 SU 16 S 2190 MEALY PIED Cock 1677.169
17 C Hannah Hoddam & District Flying Club 5 11:49:52 161 1535 GB 16 V 25857 CHEQUER PIED Cock DGN 13.68 1677.168
18 G Dalgliesh & Son Hoddam & District Flying Club 11 11:50:12 161 1647 SU 16 S 2197 BLUE Cock 1674.542
19 S J Irving (Loft 1) Brydekirk Homing Club 39 11:48:30 157 696 GB 16 V 13392 CHEQUER PIED Cock 1644.012
20 S J Irving (Loft 1) Brydekirk Homing Club 39 11:48:33 157 696 GB 16 D 17156 BLUE Hen 1643.524
21 S J Irving (Loft 1) Brydekirk Homing Club 39 11:48:41 157 696 GB 16 V 13393 BLUE Cock 1642.225
22 S J Irving (Loft 1) Brydekirk Homing Club 39 11:48:59 157 696 GB 16 D 17158 BLUE PIED Hen 1639.310
23 S J Irving (Loft 1) Brydekirk Homing Club 39 11:49:04 157 696 GB 16 A 42259 BLUE Hen 1638.502
24 S J Irving (Loft 1) Brydekirk Homing Club 39 11:49:07 157 696 NEHU 16 HOU 721 BLUE Cock 1638.017
25 S J Irving (Loft 1) Brydekirk Homing Club 39 11:49:20 157 696 GB 16 V 13437 BLUE PIED Cock 1635.921
26 Mr & Mrs Trodden Springfield Homing Club 19 11:48:53 155 1464 SU 16 S 5776 BLUE Hen 1623.985
27 C Hannah Hoddam & District Flying Club 5 11:55:26 161 1535 GB 16 V 25860 CHEQUER PIED Cock 1623.950
28 G Turnbull Eastriggs Homing Club 17 11:50:25 156 1280 SU 16 S 1929 RED Hen 1618.621
29 Mr & Mrs G Power Springfield Homing Club 7 11:48:54 155 540 SU 16 S 5574 BLUE BAR Hen EF 7.69 1618.354
30 Mr & Mrs Trodden Springfield Homing Club 19 11:49:47 155 1464 SU 16 S 5740 BLUE PIED Hen 1615.376
31 Mr & Mrs G Power Springfield Homing Club 7 11:49:34 155 540 SU 16 S 5589 BLUE BAR Hen 1611.991
32 S J Irving (Loft 1) Brydekirk Homing Club 39 11:52:14 157 696 GB 16 V 13438 BLUE Hen 1608.376
33 Mr & Mrs G Power Springfield Homing Club 7 11:49:57 155 540 SU 16 S 5567 BLUE BAR Hen 1608.355
34 S J Irving (Loft 1) Brydekirk Homing Club 39 11:52:16 157 696 GB 16 A 42265 BLUE Hen 1608.065
35 S J Irving (Loft 1) Brydekirk Homing Club 39 11:52:21 157 696 GB 16 V 13450 BLUE Hen 1607.287
36 W F Van Nuil Springfield Homing Club 6 11:49:54 155 238 SU 16 S 5462 CHEQUER W/F Cock 1607.051
37 S J Irving (Loft 1) Brydekirk Homing Club 39 11:52:24 157 696 GB 16 V 13389 DARK CHEQUER Hen 1606.821
38 S J Irving (Loft 1) Brydekirk Homing Club 39 11:52:24 157 696 GB 16 V 13404 BLUE Cock 1606.821
39 S J Irving (Loft 1) Brydekirk Homing Club 39 11:52:30 157 696 GB 16 V 13426 BLUE Cock 1605.890
40 S J Irving (Loft 1) Brydekirk Homing Club 39 11:52:31 157 696 NEHU 16 HOU 736 BLUE Hen 1605.735
41 S J Irving (Loft 1) Brydekirk Homing Club 39 11:52:34 157 696 GB 16 V 13405 CHEQUER Hen 1605.269
42 S J Irving (Loft 1) Brydekirk Homing Club 39 11:52:38 157 696 GB 16 V 13444 CHEQUER PIED Hen 1604.650
43 S J Irving (Loft 1) Brydekirk Homing Club 39 11:52:56 157 696 GB 16 V 13449 BLUE Hen 1601.866
44 S J Irving (Loft 1) Brydekirk Homing Club 39 11:52:56 157 696 NEHU 16 HOU 704 BLUE Hen 1601.866
45 S J Irving (Loft 1) Brydekirk Homing Club 39 11:53:00 157 696 NEHU 16 HOU 738 BLUE Hen 1601.249
46 S J Irving (Loft 1) Brydekirk Homing Club 39 11:53:02 157 696 GB 16 V 13395 CHEQUER PIED Hen 1600.940
47 S J Irving (Loft 1) Brydekirk Homing Club 39 11:53:10 157 696 GB 16 V 13420 BLUE Cock 1599.707
48 A Simmons Annan & District Homing Club 4 11:53:18 157 704 SU 16 S 6884 BLUE Hen 1598.523
49 C Hannah Hoddam & District Flying Club 5 11:58:31 161 1535 GB 16 V 25856 CHEQUER Cock 1595.901
50 S J Irving (Loft 1) Brydekirk Homing Club 39 11:53:38 157 696 GB 16 V 13383 CHEQUER Cock 1595.408
51 G Dalgliesh & Son Hoddam & District Flying Club 11 11:59:10 161 1647 SU 16 S 2220 BLUE Hen 1590.737
52 S J Irving (Loft 1) Brydekirk Homing Club 39 11:54:23 157 696 GB 16 V 13386 CHEQUER PIED Cock 1588.546
53 S J Irving (Loft 1) Brydekirk Homing Club 39 11:54:26 157 696 GB 16 V 13458 BLUE Cock 1588.091
54 A Little Hoddam & District Flying Club 6 11:59:46 161 1619 SU 16 S 2753 RED Hen 1585.272
55 S J Irving (Loft 1) Brydekirk Homing Club 39 11:54:52 157 696 GB 16 V 13475 BLUE Hen 1584.156
56 S J Irving (Loft 1) Brydekirk Homing Club 39 11:54:53 157 696 GB 16 V 13473 BLUE Cock 1584.005
57 C Hannah Hoddam & District Flying Club 5 12:00:01 161 1535 GB 16 V 25858 CHEQUER PIED Cock 1582.603
58 S J Irving (Loft 1) Brydekirk Homing Club 39 11:55:23 157 696 GB 16 V 13399 BLUE Cock 1579.489



59 J Dalgliesh Hoddam & District Flying Club 8 12:00:17 161 1329 SU 16 S 2491 BLUE PIED Cock 1579.120
60 G Turnbull Eastriggs Homing Club 17 11:54:47 156 1280 SU 16 S 1954 BLUE W/F Hen 1578.183
61 S J Irving (Loft 1) Brydekirk Homing Club 39 11:55:32 157 696 GB 16 A 42245 BLUE Hen 1578.139
62 G Dalgliesh & Son Hoddam & District Flying Club 11 12:00:36 161 1647 SU 16 S 2195 DARK PIED Hen 1578.112
63 J Ferguson Eastriggs Homing Club 24 11:54:01 155 1312 SU 16 S 1465 BLUE BAR Hen 1575.205
64 S J Irving (Loft 1) Brydekirk Homing Club 39 11:56:39 157 696 GB 16 V 13409 BLACK PIED Cock 1568.163
65 G Turnbull Eastriggs Homing Club 17 11:55:56 156 1280 SU 16 S 1981 CHEQUER Cock 1567.867
66 S J Irving (Loft 1) Brydekirk Homing Club 39 11:56:45 157 696 GB 16 V 13430 CHEQUER Cock 1567.276
67 G Turnbull Eastriggs Homing Club 17 11:56:00 156 1280 SU 16 S 1947 CHEQUER Hen 1567.273
68 K Thomson Lockerbie Racing Pigeon Club 5 12:17:29 175 421 SU 16 S 4155 CHEQUER PIED Hen 1561.757
69 J Ferguson Eastriggs Homing Club 24 11:55:42 155 1312 SU 16 S 1444 BLUE BAR Cock 1560.114
70 S J Irving (Loft 2) Brydekirk Homing Club 38 11:59:55 159 758 GB 16 X 74601 BLUE Hen 1559.600
71 Mr & Mrs Trodden Springfield Homing Club 19 11:55:59 155 1464 SU 16 S 5735 CHEQUER Hen 1558.466
72 Mr & Mrs Trodden Springfield Homing Club 19 11:55:59 155 1464 SU 16 S 5774 BLUE Hen 1558.466
73 J Ferguson Eastriggs Homing Club 24 11:56:02 155 1312 SU 16 S 1425 CHEQUER PIED Hen 1557.160
74 S J Irving (Loft 2) Brydekirk Homing Club 38 12:00:31 159 758 GB 16 X 62270 BLUE Hen 1554.416
75 G Turnbull Eastriggs Homing Club 17 11:57:37 156 1280 SU 16 S 1975 CHEQUER W/F Hen 1553.007
76 G Turnbull Eastriggs Homing Club 17 11:57:56 156 1280 GB 16 X 71158 BLUE W/F Hen 1550.244
77 S J Irving (Loft 2) Brydekirk Homing Club 38 12:01:09 159 758 GB 16 X 62222 CHEQUER Hen 1548.982
78 S J Irving (Loft 2) Brydekirk Homing Club 38 12:01:13 159 758 GB 16 X 62290 BLUE PIED Hen 1548.412
79 J Dalgliesh Hoddam & District Flying Club 8 12:03:54 161 1329 SU 16 S 2486 BLUE PIED Hen 1548.064
80 J Dalgliesh Hoddam & District Flying Club 8 12:03:56 161 1329 SU 16 S 2480 CHEQUER Hen 1547.784
81 S J Irving (Loft 2) Brydekirk Homing Club 38 12:01:38 159 758 GB 16 X 62268 BLUE Cock 1544.860
82 G Dalgliesh & Son Hoddam & District Flying Club 11 12:05:07 161 1647 SU 16 S 2201 BLUE PIED Hen 1539.607
83 G Turnbull Eastriggs Homing Club 17 11:59:26 156 1280 SU 16 S 1978 CHEQUER Hen 1537.284
84 W F Van Nuil Springfield Homing Club 6 11:57:39 155 238 SU 16 S 5468 RED CHEQUER Cock 1536.943
85 S J Irving (Loft 1) Brydekirk Homing Club 39 12:00:26 157 696 GB 16 V 13421 CHEQUER PIED Hen 1535.282
86 S J Irving (Loft 2) Brydekirk Homing Club 38 12:04:04 159 758 GB 16 X 74602 BLUE Cock 1524.437
87 S Ferguson Annan & District Homing Club 4 12:01:04 156 1024 SU 16 S 6577 MEALY Cock 1522.003
88 J Ferguson Eastriggs Homing Club 24 12:00:09 155 1312 SU 16 S 1474 MEALY Cock 1521.576
89 S J Irving (Loft 2) Brydekirk Homing Club 38 12:04:25 159 758 GB 16 X 62225 CHEQUER PIED Hen 1521.544
90 S J Irving (Loft 2) Brydekirk Homing Club 38 12:04:27 159 758 GB 16 X 62210 CHEQUER Hen 1521.269
91 S J Irving (Loft 2) Brydekirk Homing Club 38 12:04:28 159 758 GB 16 X 62205 BLUE Cock 1521.131
92 J Ferguson Eastriggs Homing Club 24 12:00:18 155 1312 SU 16 S 1477 MEALY Hen 1520.311
93 S J Irving (Loft 2) Brydekirk Homing Club 38 12:04:38 159 758 GB 16 X 62297 DARK CHEQUER Hen 1519.758
94 G Turnbull Eastriggs Homing Club 17 12:01:39 156 1280 SU 16 S 1977 BLUE Hen 1518.525
95 J Ferguson Eastriggs Homing Club 24 12:00:48 155 1312 SU 16 S 1457 BLUE W/F Cock 1516.106
96 S J Irving (Loft 2) Brydekirk Homing Club 38 12:05:55 159 758 GB 16 X 74603 BLUE Cock 1509.268
97 S J Irving (Loft 2) Brydekirk Homing Club 38 12:05:58 159 758 GB 16 X 62219 CHEQUER Hen 1508.862
98 S J Irving (Loft 2) Brydekirk Homing Club 38 12:07:06 159 758 GB 16 X 74655 MEALY Hen 1499.722
99 W F Van Nuil Springfield Homing Club 6 12:02:05 155 238 SU 16 S 5455 RED CHEQUER Cock 1499.522
100 K Thomson Lockerbie Racing Pigeon Club 5 12:26:09 175 421 SU 16 S 4153 CHEQUER Hen 1496.100
101 A Simmons Annan & District Homing Club 4 12:05:55 157 704 SU 16 S 6893 BLUE Hen 1490.044
102 W Jamieson Annan & District Homing Club 10 12:05:56 157 209 SU 16 S 6804 BLUE Hen 1487.248
103 G Turnbull Eastriggs Homing Club 17 12:06:09 156 1280 SU 16 S 1964 CHEQUER Hen 1481.816
104 S J Irving (Loft 2) Brydekirk Homing Club 38 12:09:39 159 758 GB 16 X 62238 BLUE PIED Hen 1479.557
105 H Dobie Brydekirk Homing Club 12 12:08:51 157 1513 SU 16 S 7351 RED CHEQUER Hen 1471.183
106 W Jamieson Annan & District Homing Club 10 12:08:45 157 209 SU 16 S 6805 CHEQUER Cock 1465.054
107 P E Heslop Annan & District Homing Club 4 12:09:04 157 114 SU 16 SW 987 BLUE GRIZZLE Cock 1462.098
108 A Simmons Annan & District Homing Club 4 12:09:30 157 704 SU 16 S 6888 CHEQUER Hen 1461.868
109 W Jamieson Annan & District Homing Club 10 12:09:20 157 209 SU 16 S 6829 CHEQUER Hen 1460.540
110 W Jamieson Annan & District Homing Club 10 12:10:42 157 209 SU 16 S 6830 RED Hen 1450.073
111 S Ferguson Annan & District Homing Club 4 12:11:08 156 1024 SU 16 S 6578 RED Hen 1441.842
112 S J Irving (Loft 2) Brydekirk Homing Club 38 12:14:38 159 758 GB 16 X 62271 DARK CHEQUER Hen 1441.675
113 S J Irving (Loft 2) Brydekirk Homing Club 38 12:16:51 159 758 GB 16 X 62241 BLUE Hen 1425.441
114 S J Irving (Loft 2) Brydekirk Homing Club 38 12:16:51 159 758 GB 16 X 62284 DARK CHEQUER Hen 1425.441
115 S J Irving (Loft 1) Brydekirk Homing Club 39 12:14:24 157 696 GB 16 V 13443 CHEQUER Hen 1424.979
116 P E Heslop Annan & District Homing Club 4 12:14:45 157 114 GB 16 P 42239 CHEQUER Cock 1419.430
117 S J Irving (Loft 2) Brydekirk Homing Club 38 12:18:32 159 758 GB 16 X 62254 BLUE Hen 1413.355
118 S Ferguson Annan & District Homing Club 4 12:15:02 156 1024 SU 16 S 6525 BLUE Cock N 1.33 1413.010
119 W Jamieson Annan & District Homing Club 10 12:15:43 157 209 SU 16 S 6816 RED Cock 1412.905
120 W Jamieson Annan & District Homing Club 10 12:15:52 157 209 SU 16 S 6828 CHEQUER Cock 1411.823
121 S Ferguson Annan & District Homing Club 4 12:15:22 156 1024 SU 16 S 6537 MEALY Hen 1410.599
122 J Dalgliesh Hoddam & District Flying Club 8 12:22:40 161 1329 SU 16 S 2478 BLUE Hen 1404.715
123 J Dalgliesh Hoddam & District Flying Club 8 12:22:59 161 1329 SU 16 S 2490 BLUE Hen 1402.524
124 G Turnbull Eastriggs Homing Club 17 12:18:05 156 1280 SU 16 S 1958 BLUE Hen 1392.545
125 J Dalgliesh Hoddam & District Flying Club 8 12:27:31 161 1329 SU 16 S 2474 BLUE Hen 1371.885
126 W Jamieson Annan & District Homing Club 10 12:21:35 157 209 SU 16 S 6809 CHEQUER Cock 1371.785
127 G Dalgliesh & Son Hoddam & District Flying Club 11 12:28:12 161 1647 SU 16 S 2180 RED PIED Cock 1368.910
128 S J Irving (Loft 2) Brydekirk Homing Club 38 12:28:06 159 758 GB 16 X 62300 BLACK PIED Cock 1348.381



SOLWAY FEDERATION of RACING PIGEON SOCIETIES
Section: West

Race from Stafford 12
Liberated at 09:00:00 on 11/09/16 in a SOUTH wind

9 members sent in a total of 75 birds
Pos. Member Club No.birds Time Miles Yards Ring No. Colour Sex Pools Prize Velocity
1 S Boyd Dumfries Flying Club 10 11:52:59 168 1695 GB 16 D 18296 BLUE PIED Hen 30.00 1719.096
2 S Boyd Dumfries Flying Club 10 11:53:27 168 1695 SU 16 S 1105 BLUE Cock 20.00 1714.471
3 A Russell Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 4 11:54:58 167 1595 SU 16 S 4473 BLUE Cock ABCDEFG 51.00 15.00 1688.979
4 A Russell Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 4 11:55:08 167 1595 SU 16 S 4457 CHEQUER Hen ABCDEFG 27.04 10.00 1687.372
5 Mr & Mrs K Guenther & G/Son Dumfries Flying Club 15 11:56:24 167 594 SU 16 S 729 BLUE Hen N 5.13 10.00 1669.580
6 J Seaton Dumfries Flying Club 18 11:58:40 165 1274 SU 16 S 446 RED Hen 10.00 1632.504
7 J Seaton Dumfries Flying Club 18 11:59:06 165 1274 SU 16 S 413 MEALY Hen 5.00 1628.554
8 J Seaton Dumfries Flying Club 18 12:06:18 165 1274 SU 16 S 448 CHEQUER Hen 5.00 1565.615
9 W J Smith Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 7 12:10:11 166 1667 SU 16 S 4617 BLUE Hen 5.00 1544.967
10 J Seaton Dumfries Flying Club 18 12:09:44 165 1274 SU 16 S 439 BLUE Cock 4.00 1537.284
11 Mr & Mrs K Guenther & G/Son Dumfries Flying Club 15 12:12:09 167 594 SU 16 S 689 CHEQUER Hen N 3.42 1532.730
12 J Seaton Dumfries Flying Club 18 12:10:19 165 1274 SU 16 S 428 BLUE Hen 1532.572
13 Mr & Mrs K Guenther & G/Son Dumfries Flying Club 15 12:12:33 167 594 SU 16 S 771 BLUE Cock 1529.546
14 Mr & Mrs K Guenther & G/Son Dumfries Flying Club 15 12:12:33 167 594 SU 16 S 833 BLUE Cock 1529.546
15 W J Smith Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 7 12:12:27 166 1667 SU 16 S 4616 BLUE Hen 1526.771
16 W J Smith Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 7 12:12:28 166 1667 SU 16 S 4655 BLUE Hen 1526.638
17 Skachill & McCormack Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 10 12:14:56 168 432 SU 16 S 5136 CHEQUER Hen 1519.042
18 S Boyd Dumfries Flying Club 10 12:17:05 168 1695 GB 16 E 36254 BLUE Hen 1508.879
19 J Seaton Dumfries Flying Club 18 12:13:20 165 1274 SU 16 S 411 DARK CHEQUER Cock 1508.659
20 Mr & Mrs K Guenther & G/Son Dumfries Flying Club 15 12:15:59 167 594 SU 16 S 653 BLUE Cock 1502.750
21 J Seaton Dumfries Flying Club 18 12:15:06 165 1274 SU 16 S 450 CHEQUER Cock 1494.997
22 S Boyd Dumfries Flying Club 10 12:20:53 168 1695 GB 16 E 36422 CHEQUER Hen 1480.337
23 R Burgess Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 3 12:20:33 167 1066 SU 16 S 4727 BLUE Hen 1470.885
24 J Seaton Dumfries Flying Club 18 12:18:33 165 1274 SU 16 S 404 CHEQUER Cock 1469.020
25 Mr & Mrs K Guenther & G/Son Dumfries Flying Club 15 12:20:32 167 594 SU 16 S 830 CHEQUER PIED Hen 1468.654
26 R Burgess Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 3 12:22:06 167 1066 SU 16 S 4735 CHEQUER Hen 1459.604
27 A Russell Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 4 12:22:59 167 1595 SU 16 S 4487 BLUE W/F Hen 1455.858
28 Mrs L Hay Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 4 12:29:04 168 395 SU 16 S 4872 CHEQUER W/F Hen 1416.175
29 J Seaton Dumfries Flying Club 18 12:25:58 165 1274 SU 16 S 432 BLUE Cock 1416.122
30 Skachill & McCormack Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 10 12:29:11 168 432 SU 16 S 5146 BLUE Cock 1415.562
31 Mr & Mrs K Guenther & G/Son Dumfries Flying Club 15 12:29:35 167 594 SU 16 S 655 BLUE Hen 1405.236
32 D Callander Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 4 12:31:56 168 370 SU 16 S 4847 RED CHEQUER Cock 1396.902

Any objections to be sent to the secretary in writing within 7 days of publication.


